
Effective AUGUST 20, 2018

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

143 GREENBELT

NITE Ride is  a  curb-to-curb evening service.   P lease use NITE Ride when the 
evening service routes are no longer in service or i f  your pick-up or dest inat ion is  
not on an evening service route.   NITE Ride operates from 5:30 p.m.  to 7:30 a .m.  
seven days a week during the fal l  and spring semesters .  Cal l  (301)  314-NITE (6483) 
to request a NITE Ride.

NITE RIDE

NITE Ride is  a  curb-to-curb evening service.   P lease use NITE Ride when the evening 
service routes are no longer in service or i f  your pick-up or dest inat ion is  not on an 
evening service route.   NITE Ride operates from 5:30 p.m.  to 7:30 a .m.  seven days a week 
during the fal l  and spring semesters .  Cal l  (301)  314-NITE (6483) to request a NITE Ride.

WALKING ESCORT SERVICE

I f  you plan to travel  a  short distance,  walking escorts 
are avai lable through the Department of Publ ic  
Safety.  Cal l  (301)  405-3555 to request an escort .

ADA ACCESSIBLE

Our services are ADA access ible .  I f  you 
require a bus with a wheelchair  l i ft ,  p lease 
cal l  (301)  314-2255 to make arrangements .

This schedule is subject to change. For updates, please check: www.transportation.umd.edu

CONTACT INFORMATION: NITE Ride:  301.314.6483For immediate assistance:  301.314.2255 Public Relations: 301.314.0183

Operates Monday – Friday; Fall, Spring and Summer semesters when the University is open.

X: Run does NOT operate during periods of Reduced Service.

PLEASE HAVE UNIVERSITY ID READY TO SHOW DRIVER.
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143 GREENBELT

nextbusways to �nd your 

SMS Text Devices:
Text “NBUS UMD 
[nextBUS #]” to 41411

Bus Shelter LCD Screens:
LCD screens are located at various bus 
shelters. The screens will tell you the 
approximate bus arrival times.

Phone:
•Dial (301) 314-2255
•Select Option 2
•Select Option 1
•Following prompts,  

enter five-digit NextBus 
# located beside each 
stop listing.

Monitors:
View bus arrival times for 
Lot HH, the Union and 
Regents Garage from the 
monitors located in the 
lower Southeast entrance of 
the Union and in the lobby 
of the Transportation Office 
(Regents Garage).

Website:
•Log onto: 

www.transportation.umd.edu
•Click on the NextBus button at     

the top of the page
•Select your route, then 

direction, then your stop.

Stop #NextBUS # Stop Location Stop #NextBUS # Stop Location

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Regents Drive Garage

Stamp Student Union - Slip

Union Drive at Lot 1b

Valley Drive at Stadium Drive

Denton Hall

Greenbelt Road at Severn Building

Greenbelt Road and Greenbelt Station Parkway

Greenbelt Road and 60th Avenue

60th Avenue and Greenbelt Road

60th Avenue and Ruatan Street

Cunningham Drive and Pontiac Street

Pontiac Street and 63rd Avenue

Westchester Park Circle

Ridge Road and Ivy Lane

Ivy Lane and Lastner Lane

Lastner Lane and Julian Court

Ridge Road and Research Road

Ridge Road and Plateau Place

Ridge Road and Eastway

Ridge Road and Gardenway

Ridge Road at Green Ridge House Apartments

Westway and Ridge Road

Lakeside Drive and Westway 

Lakecrest Drive and Greenbelt Road

Greenbelt Road at Greenway Center

Ora Glen Drive and Hanover Parkway

Ora Glen Drive and Greenbrook Drive

Mandan Road and Canning Terrace

10003

10001

36495

36261

36424

37094

37400

27579

37153
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37032

37076

30091
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34389

30977

30345

30931

30912

27828

27837

27081

34388

48047

27184
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30062

27386

27902

27925

27994

27329

27150

27166

27052

30091

37075

37077

37003

37001

37400

37095

36411

37091

37092

10003

Mandan Road at Glen Oaks Apartment

Mandan Road and Hanover Parkway

Hanover Parkway at Eleanor Roosevelt High School

Hanover Parkway and Greenbelt Road

Greenbelt Road at Greenway Center 

Lakecrest Drive and Greenbelt Road 

Lakecrest Drive and Lakeside Drive

Lakeside Drive and Westway 

Westway and Ridge Road 

Ridge Road and Southway

Ridge Road and Gardenway

Ridge Road and Eastway 

Ridge Road and Plateau Place 

Ridge Road and Research Road 

Lastner Lane and Julian Court 

Lastner Lane and Ivy Lane

Ivy Lane and Ridge Road

Westchester Park Circle

Pontiac Street and 63rd Avenue 

Pontiac Street and Cunningham Drive

60th Avenue and Ruatan Street 

60th Avenue and Greenbelt Road 

Greenbelt Road and Greenbelt Station Parkway

Greenbelt Road at Severn Building

Stadium Drive and University Boulevard

Stadium Drive Garage

Varsity Team House

Regents Drive Garage


